	(5)	
	6,4,5	
·	FER 1 0 2003	产
FORM	M PTO-1595	RECORDA'
Tot	he Honorable Commissione	r for Patents:
Plea	se record the attached origin	al document or copy
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Mark A. J. SUMMERFIEI Konstantin KUZMIN	D
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?  YES
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		☐ Merger
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name
	☐ Other	
	Execution Date: January 3	0 and 13, 2003
4.	Application number(s) or patent rule of this document is being filed tog	11.
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing	date)
	10/268,074 Octobe	10, 2002

02-13-2003



	CVENT & 18 OF			PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
То	the Honorable Commissione	r for Patents: 102	23 <b>65</b> 418	
Plea	ase record the attached origin	al document or copy thereof.		2.1003
1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Mark A. J. SUMMERFIEI Konstantin KUZMIN	.D	Name and address of receivame:     VPIsystems Pty Ltd     Internal Address:	ving party(ies):
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?  YES NO	Street Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: January 3  Application number(s) or patent r			nam Road  Postal Code: 3101  Iddress(es) attached? □YES ☑NO
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing	10, 2002	B. Patent No.(s):	
5.	Name and address of party to who	m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications as	nd patents involved:
DOM	document should be mailed:  Name: Banner & Witco Address: 1001 G Street, N City: Washington State: D.C. Zip:  NOT USE THIS SPACE	I. f	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
9.	Gary D. Fedorochko, Reg. 1 Name of Person Signing	No. 35,509 Signature	y Adawilla	<u>February 10, 2003</u> Date
	Atty. Docket No.: 000470,00004		Total number of pages including c	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0243** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

## **VPIsystems Pty Ltd**

(a corporation duly organized under the laws of Australia)

having the address:

## 2nd Floor, 17-27 Cotham Road Kew, Victoria 3101, Australia

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

## **OPTICAL ERROR SIMULATION SYSTEM**

Attorney Docket No. 000470.00004

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 10/268,074 Filing Date: October 10, 2002

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0244

- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

Jan	meny	Zo	2003
Date	$\sigma$		

Mark A. J. SUMMERFIELD

, j	Joinney	13	2003
Date	0		

Konstantin KUZMIN

This assignment should preferably be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

least two withesses who also sign

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003** 

Date

30/01/03

Date

CRAIG GLEGHORN

Page 2 of 2